



**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.27634 of 2024 & 381 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>Date</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 06             | 05.12.2025  | <p><b><u>CVBR,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>Review I.A.No.3 of 2025 in W.P.No.27634 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>Heard the submissions of Sri A. Venkatesh, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri Pamula Vamshi Krishna, learned counsel for the review petitioner; Sri Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri S. Viplav Simha Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2/ writ petitioners; learned Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for the respondent Nos.3, 4 and 6; and Sri V. Narasimha Goud, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent No.5/ HMDA.</p> <p>“Reserved for Orders”.</p> <p><b><u>Recall I.A.No.2 of 2025 in W.P.No.381 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Heard the submissions of Sri A. Venkatesh, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri Pamula Vamshi Krishna, learned counsel for the petitioner; Sri Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri S. Viplav Simha Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent No.1/writ petitioner; and learned Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for the respondent Nos.2 to 4.</p> <p>“Reserved for Orders”.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>CVBR,J</b></p> <p>Bw</p> |                    |